[talian Master 2021- Camp.Ita. Production race 1

Place: Ponticelli

Date: 30.7.2021

Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko

Track name: The Monster

Pos. Name

1. Paolo Trigilio

2. Piero Castricone

3. Luca Sbrana

4. Mauro Insinga

5. Marco Viola

6. Carlo Carli

7 Aldo Daudo

8. Paolo Sbrana

9, Dino Cardillo

10. Claudio Battistini
11 Stephan Buchsbaum
12. Oddino Achino

13. Francesco Gambogi
14. Raul Courroux

15. Luigi Castiglione
16. Paolo Niccolai

17. Federico Rovini

18. Salvo Daniele

19. Alessandro Paletta

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager

Qual.

4.920
4.936
4.996
5.336
5.316
5.412
5.432
5.524
5.428
5.552
3.752
6.192
5.752
5.672
5.356
5.044
5.176
4.980
5.828

Race Results

Heats Quarter

http://www.spytech.cz

Semi.

Final

451.32
430.65
428.11
399.24
398.18
393.59
392.19
388.78
385.63
366.47
352.72
331.47
328.45
302.16
296.00
284.00
161.00
133.00
14.00



[talian Master 2021- Camp.Ita. Production race 1
Final Results

Place: Ponticelli

Date: 30.7.2021

Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko

Track name: The Monster

Pos. Name

1. Paolo Trigilio

2. Piero Castricone

3. Luca Sbrana

4. Mauro Insinga

5. Marco Viola

6. Carlo Carli

7. Aldo Daudo

8. Paolo Sbrana

9. Dino Cardillo

10. Claudio Battistini
11. Stephan Buchsbaum
12. QOddino Achino

13. Francesco Gambogi
14. Raul Courroux

15. Luigi Castiglione
16. Paolo Niccolai

17. Federico Rovini

18. Salvo Daniele

19. Alessandro Paletta

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager

Total Laps

451.32
430.65
428.11
399.24
398.18
393.59
392.19
388.78
385.63
366.47
352.72
331.47
32845
302.16
296.00
284.00
161.00
133.00
14.00

http://www.spytech.cz

Best Time

4.888
4.952
5.004
5.340
5.280
5.384
5.496
5.660
5.548
5.508
5.416
6.428
6.012
5.780
5.504
5.044
5.140
5.196
5.880



Italian Master 2021- Camp.Ita. Production race 1
Qualification Results

Place: Ponticelli

Date: 30.7.2021

Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko

Track name: The Monster

Order Racer Number of Laps Best time
1. Paolo Trigilio 11.00 4.920
2, Piero Castricone 9.00 4,936
3. Salvo Daniele 10.00 4,980
4, Luca Sbrana 10.00 4.996
5. Paolo Niccolai 10.00 5.044
6. Federico Rovini 10.00 5.176
7. Marco Viola 10.00 5316
8. Mauro Insinga 10.00 5.336
9. Luigi Castiglione 9.00 5.356
10. Carlo Carli 7.00 5.412
TL Dino Cardillo 9.00 5.428
12. Aldo Daudo 9.00 5432
13. Paolo Sbrana 9.00 5.524
14. Claudio Battistini 9.00 5.552
15, Raul Courroux 7.00 5.672
16. Francesco Gambogi 10.00 5.752
17. Stephan Buchsbaum 9.00 5.752
18. Alessandro Paletta 8.00 5.828
19. Oddino Achino 8.00 6.192

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager  http://www.spytech.cz



Italian Master 2021- Camp.Ita. Production race 1
Final — Group A

Place: Ponticelli

Date: 30.7.2021

Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko

Track name: The Monster

Pos. Name Laps Pnl. Total

1. Paolo Trigilio 54 55 55 58 56 56 58 59 0 451.32
2 1 3 5 7 8 6 4

2. Piero Castricone 57 38 55 57 58 56 53 56 0 430.65
4 2 1 3 5 7 8 6

3. Luca Sbrana 56 52 52 53 55 47 55 58 0 428.11
5 7 8 6 4 2 1 3

4.  Marco Viola 54 48 46 49 52 53 46 50 0 398.18
6 4 2 1 3 5 7 8

5. Paolo Niccolai 54 55 40 39 54 42 0 0 0 284.00
7 8 6 4 2 1 3 5

6. Federico Rovini 54 47 43 17 0 0O O O 0 161.00
8 6 4 2 1 3 5 7

7.  Salvo Daniele 53 55 25 0 0 0O 0O 0 133.00
3 5 7 8 6 4 2 1

Powered by SpyTach Race Manager  http://www.spytech.cz



Italian Master 2021- Camp.Ita. Production race 1
Final — Group B

Place: Ponticelli

Date: 30.7.2021

Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko

Track name: The Monster

Pos. Name Laps Pnl. Total

1. Mauro Insinga 45 51 51 47 50 50 53 51 -1 399.24
1 3 5 7 8 6 4 2

2. Carlo Carli 47 49 49 48 52 52 47 49 0 393.59
3 5 7 8 6 4 2 |

3. Aldo Daudo 49 48 47 51 52 46 47 52 0 392.19
5 7 8 6 4 2 1 3

4. Paolo Sbrana 46 49 50 47 49 49 50 48 0 388.78
6 4 2 1 3 5 7 8

5. Dino Cardillo 50 43 47 50 50 47 47 51 0 385.63
4 2 1 3 5 7 8 6

6. Luigi Castiglione 44 41 47 49 47 36 32 0 0 296.00
2 1 3 5 7 8 6 4

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager  http://www.spytech.cz



Italian Master 2021- Camp.Ita. Production race 1
Final — Group C

Place: Ponticelli

Date: 30.7.2021

Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko

Track name: The Monster

Pos. Name Laps Pnl. Total

1. Claudio Battistini 49 49 31 51 49 39 51 47 0 366.47
1 3 5 7 8 6 4 2

2.  Stephan Buchsbaum45 39 23 49 50 50 46 50 0 352.72
4 2 1 3 5 7 8 6

3. Oddino Achino 44 42 40 39 41 44 40 41 0 331.47
6 4 2 1 3 5 7 8

4.  Francesco Gambogi 44 45 43 27 45 45 39 40 0 32845
3 5 7 8 6 4 2 1

5.  Raul Courroux 42 39 44 25 41 39 40 32 0 302.16
2 1 3 5 7 8 6 4

6. AlessandroPaletta 14 0 0 O O O 0 0 0 14.00
5 7 8 6 4 2 1 3

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager  http://www.spytech.cz



Italian Master - Camp. Ita Open 12 Race 1

Final Results

Place: Ponticelli

Date: 31.7.2021

Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko

Track name: The Monster

Pos. Name

18 Piero Castricone

2. Paolo Trigilio

3. Luca Sbrana

4. Andrea Noviello

5. Francesco Igneri

6. Salvo Daniele

7. Roberto Igneri

8. Carlo Carli

9. Gianluca Calvanelli
10. Marco Viola

11. Dino Cardillo

12. Federico Rovini

13. Alessandro Paletta
14. Paolo Niccolai

I5: Antonio Merlini

16. Mauro Insinga

17. Marco Bellini

18. Claudio Novelli

19. Paolo Sbrana

20. Claudio Battistini
21. Maurizio Senzioni
22, Aldo Daudo

23. Raul Courroux

24. Francesco Gambogi
25. Luigi Castiglione
26. Stephan Buchsbaum

Total Laps

497.23
493 .26
490.71
479.77
473.70
464.58
452.44
450.18
44911
440.92
438.46
432.00
431.20
423.96
422.45
421.28
420.18
414.69
399.58
396.61
393.16
391.70
385.95
370.46
362.00
270.00

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager  http: //www.spytech.cz

Best Time

4.328
4.472
4.488
4.524
4.460
4.564
4.808
4.664
4.836
4.804
5.092
4.772
4.848
4.656
5.096
4.848
4.784
5.032
4.840
4.956
4.840
4.940
5.108
5.632
5.056
4.700



Italian Master - Camp. Ita Open 12 Race 1

Place: Ponticelli

Date: 31.7.2021

Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko

Track name: The Monster

Pos. Name

1: Piero Castricone

2. Paolo Trigilio

3. Luca Sbrana

4. Andrea Noviello

5. Francesco Igneri

6. Salvo Daniele

7. Roberto Igneri

8. Carlo Carli

9. Gianluca Calvanelli
10. Marco Viola

11. Dino Cardillo

12. Federico Rovini

13. Alessandro Paletta
14. Paolo Niccolai

15. Antonio Merlini

16. Mauro Insinga

17. Marco Bellini

18. Claudio Novelli

19. Paolo Sbrana

20. Claudio Battistini
21, Maurizio Senzioni
22. Aldo Daudo

23. Raul Courroux

24. Francesco Gambogi
25. Luigi Castiglione
26. Stephan Buchsbaum

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager

Qual.

4.320
4.340
4.400
4.396
4.456
4.432
4.748
4.760
4.732
4.776
4.880
4.708
4.712
4.604
5.004
4.772
4.740
4.864
4.756
4.976
4.872
4.940
5.056
5.460
4.792
4.756

Race Results

Heats Quarter

http: //www.spytech.cz

Semi.

Final

497.23
493.26
490.71
479.77
473.70
464.58
452.44
450.18
449.11
440,92
438.46
432.00
431.20
423.96
422 .45
421.28
420.18
414.69
399.58
396.61
393.16
391.70
385.95
370.46
362.00
270.00



Italian Master - Camp. Ita Open 12 Race 1

Qualification Results
Place: Ponticelli
Date: 31.7.2021
Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko
Track name: The Monster
Order Racer Number of Laps Best time
1 Piero Castricone 11.00 4320
2. Paolo Trigilio 11.00 4.340
3. Andrea Noviello 11.00 4.396
4. Luca Sbrana 12.00 4.400
3. Salvo Daniele 11.00 4.432
6. Francesco Igneri 7.00 4.456
7. Paolo Niccolai 10.00 4.604
8. Federico Rovini 11.00 4.708
9, Alessandro Paletta 11.00 4.712
10. Gianluca Calvanelli 11.00 4732
11. Marco Bellini 11.00 4.740
12. Roberto Igneri 9.00 4,748
13. Paolo Sbrana 11.00 4.756
14. Stephan Buchsbaum 9.00 4.756
15. Carlo Carli 11.00 4.760
16. Mauro Insinga 11.00 4772
17. Marco Viola 11.00 4.776
18. Luigi Castiglione 11.00 4,792
19. Claudio Novelli 11.00 4.864
20, Maurizio Senzioni 10.00 4872
21. Dino Cardillo 11.00 4.880
22. Aldo Daudo 10.00 4.940
23, Claudio Battistini 11.00 4.976
24. Antonio Merlini 10.00 5.004
25. Raul Courroux 10.00 5.056
26. Francesco Gambogi 10.00 5.460

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager http: //www.spytech.cz



Italian Master - Camp. Ita Open 12 Race 1

Final — Group A

Place: Ponticelli

Date: 31.7.2021

Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko

Track name: The Monster

Pos. Name Laps

1. PieroCastricone 63 67 61 59 65 63
6 4 2 1 3 5

2. Paolo Tngilio 62 58 60 64 64 62
4 2 1 3 5 7

3. Luca Sbrana 63 61 59 64 65 56
S 7 8 6 4 2

4. AndreaNoviello 62 62 62 58 61 62

3 5 7 8 6 4
5. Francescolgneri 55 62 65 55 57 61

8 6 4 2 1 3
6. Salvo Daniele 57 55 61 64 51 55

7 8 6 4 2 1

7.  Federico Rovini 53 53 51 57 54 57

8.  Paolo Niccolai 54 58 12 61 58 58

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager  http://www.spytech.cz

Pnl.

Total

497.23

493.26

490.71

479.77

473.70

464.58

432.00

423.96



Italian Master - Camp. Ita Open 12 Race 1

Place: Ponticelli

Date: 31.7.2021

Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko

Track name: The Monster

L

Pos. Name Laps
Roberto Igneri 59 45
4 2
Carlo Carli 54 55
7 8
Gianluca Calvanelli 53 52
2 1
Marco Viola - 57
P 6
Alessandro Paletta 51 57
1 3
Mauro Insinga 51 -
8 P
Marco Bellini 54 57
3 5
Paolo Sbrana 22 54
5 7

Stephan Buchsbaum 56 56
6 4

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager

Final — Group B

56

42
3

59

26
5

http: //www.spytech.cz

Pnl.

Total

452.44

450.18

449.11

440.92

431.20

421.28

420.18

399.58

270.00



Italian Master - Camp. Ita Open 12 Race 1

Place: Ponticelli
Date: 31.7.2021
Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko
Track name: The Monster

Pos. Name
1. Dino Cardillo 56
4
2.  Antonio Merlini 53
7
3. Claudio Novelli 51
2
4. Claudio Battistini 56
6
5. Maurizio Senzioni 53
3
6. Aldo Daudo 54
5
7.  Raul Courroux 47
8
8.  Francesco Gambogi —
P
9.  Luigi Castiglione 45

1

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager

Laps

Final — Group C
Pnl.

55 56 56 52 53 - 55 0
1 3 5 7 8 P 6

- 54 56 50 48 54 54 -1
P 6 4 2 1 3 5

55 48 53 49 -— 54 52 0
3 5 7 3 P 6 4

20 53 53 56 50 53 - 0
2 1 3 5 T 8 P

51 48 -— 53 57 27 50 0
7 8 P 6 4 2 1

47 — 55 52 30 47 55 0
8 P 6 4 2 1 3

54 49 47 46 51 54 37 0
6 4 2 1 3 5 7

49 43 44 48 46 48 45 0
4 2 1 3 5 7 8

55 49 52 - 50 50 7 0
5 7 8 P 6 4 2

http: //www.spytech.cz

Total

438.46

422.45

414.69

396.61

393.16

391.70

385.95

370.46

362.00



[talian Master 2021 - Camp.Ita. Eurosport 24 Race 1
Final Results

Place: Ponticelli

Date: 1.8.2021

Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko

Track name: The Monster

Pos. Name Total Laps Best Time
1. Luca Sbrana 525.62 3.848
2. Piero Castricone 519.00 4.052
3 Francesco Igneri 501.00 4.016
4. Roberto Igneri 473.06 4.508
5. Paolo Borzani 465.94 4.532
6. Claudio Novelli 457.73 4.620
7. Maurizio Senzioni 453.58 4.492
8. Gianluca Calvanelli 445.11 4384
9. Paolo Trigilio 44200 4.032
10. Mauro Insinga 440.12 4.556
11, Luigi Castiglione 440.07 4.440
12. Carlo Carli 43575 4.584
13. Stephan Buchsbaum 432.01 4364
14. Raul Courroux 397.42 4.580
15. Dino Cardillo 339.00 4,728
16. Claudio Battistini 226.00 4.620
17. Salvo Daniele 214.00 4212
18. Andrea Noviello 198.00 4324
19. Federico Rovini 187.00 4.576
20. Paolo Niccolai 130.00 4.580
21. Marco Viola 87.00 4.780
22. Paolo Sbrana 63.00 4,908
23. Marco Bellini 28.00 4.824
24. Alessandro Paletta 0.00 =

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager  http://www.spytech.cz



[talian Master 2021 - Camp.Ita. Eurosport 24 Race 1

Place: Ponticelli

Date: 1.8.2021

Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko

Track name: The Monster

Pos. Name

1. Luca Sbrana

2. Piero Castricone
3 Francesco Igneri
4. Roberto Igneri

5. Paolo Borzani

6. Claudio Novelli

7. Maurizio Senzioni
8. Gianluca Calvanelli
9. Paolo Trigilio

10. Mauro Insinga

11, Luigi Castiglione
12. Carlo Carli

13. Stephan Buchsbaum
14. Raul Courroux

15. Dino Cardillo

16. Claudio Battistini
17. Salvo Daniele

18. Andrea Noviello
19. Federico Rovini
20. Paolo Niccolai

21. Marco Viola

22. Paolo Sbrana

23. Marco Bellini

24. Alessandro Paletta

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager

Qual.

3.944
3.976
4.008
4.452
4.536
4.596
4312
4.376
4.052
4.468
4.440
4.644
4216
4.740
4712
4516
4.104
4.072
4.432
4.376
4.576
4.280
4.416
0.000

Race Results

http: //www.spytech.cz

Final

525.62
519.00
501.00
473.06
465.94
457.73
453.58
445.11
442.00
440.12
440.07
435.75
432.01
397.42
339.00
226.00
214.00
198.00
187.00
130.00
87.00
63.00
28.00
0.00



[talian Master 2021 - Camp.Ita. Eurosport 24 Race 1

Qualification Results
Place: Ponticelli
Date: 1.8.2021
Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko
Track name: The Monster
Order Racer Number of Laps Best time
1. Luca Sbrana 8.00 3.944
2. Piero Castricone 11.00 3.976
3, Francesco Igneri 9.00 4.008
4. Paolo Trigilio 12.00 4.052
s, Andrea Noviello 12.00 4.072
6. Salvo Daniele 10.00 4104
7. Stephan Buchsbaum 8.00 4216
8. Paolo Sbrana 11.00 4.280
9. Maurizio Senzioni 10.00 4312
10. Gianluca Calvanelli 10.00 4376
11. Paolo Niccolai 11.00 4376
12. Marco Bellini 11.00 4416
13. Federico Rovini 11.00 4.432
14. Luigi Castiglione 11.00 4.440
15 Roberto Igneri 11.00 4.452
16. Mauro Insinga 11.00 4. 468
17. Claudio Battistini 10.00 4516
18. Paolo Borzani 10.00 4.536
19. Marco Viola 9.00 4.576
20. Claudio Novelli 10.00 4.596
21. Carlo Carli 11.00 4.644
22, Dino Cardillo 12.00 4712
23, Raul Courroux 10.00 4.740
24. Alessandro Paletta 0.00 0.000

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager http: //www _spytech.cz



Italian Master 2021 - Camp.Ita. Eurosport 24 Race 1
Final — Group A

Place: Ponticelli

Date: 1.8.2021

Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko

Track name: The Monster

Pos. Name Laps Pnl.  Total
1. Luca Sbrana 68 63 62 68 70 65 58 71 0 525.62
4 2 1 3 5 7 8 6
2. Piero Castricone 68 67 61 61 71 71 62 58 0 519.00
6 4 2 1 3 5 7 8
3. Francesco Igneri 61 62 68 65 69 65 69 42 0 501.00
2 1 3 5 7 8 6 4
4. Paolo Trigilio 64 66 66 72 T1 66 37 0 0 442 00
5 7 8 6 4 2 1 3
5. Stephan Buchsbaum59 55 58 44 53 55 59 49 0 432.01
8 6 4 2 1 3 y 7
6. Salvo Daniele 9 33 42 58 43 29 0 0O 0 214.00
7 8 6 4 2 1 3 5
7. AndreaNoviello 65 48 65 20 0 0 0 0 0 198.00
3 5 7 8 6 4 2 1
8. Paolo Sbrana 48 15 0 0 O 0 o0 o 0 63.00
1 3 5 7 8 6 4 2

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager http: //www.spytech.cz



[talian Master 2021 - Camp.Ita. Eurosport 24 Race 1

Final — Group B

Place: Ponticelli

Date: 1.8.2021

Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko

Track name: The Monster

Pos. Name Laps

1.  Roberto Igneri 39 60 61 62 59 46 64 62
7 8 6 4 2 1 3 5

2. Maurizio Senzioni 51 55 57 57 57 61 62 53
1 3 5 7 8 6 4 2

3. Gianluca Calvanelli 58 60 40 57 61 59 49 61
2 1

4.  Mauro Insinga 53 6
8 6 4 2 1 3 5 7

5. Luigi Castiglione 60 57 56 50 56 57 58 46
6 4 2 1 3 5 7 8
6. Federico Rovini 62 58 56 11 0 O 0 O
57 8 6 4 2 1 3
7. Paolo Niccolai 61 63 6 0 0 0 0 0
3 5 7 8 6 4 2 1
8. Marco Bellini 22 0 0 0o 0 0 o0 o
4 2 1 3 5 7 8 6

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager  http://www.spytech.cz

Pnl.

Total

473.06

453.58

445.11

440.12

440.07

187.00

130.00

28.00



Italian Master 2021 - Camp.Ita. Eurosport 24 Race 1
Final — Group C

Place: Ponticelli

Date: 1.8.2021

Organizer: Tuscany Racing Slot
Race director: Nikko

Track name: The Monster

Pos. Name Laps Pnl. Total

1. Paolo Borzani 53 53 58 60 57 59 63 62 0 465.94
2 1 3 5 7 8 6 4

2. Claudio Novelli 60 57 53 56 59 56 55 61 0 457.73
4 2 1 3 5 7 8 6

3. Carlo Carli 58 57 52 58 56 38 55 61 0 435.75
5 7 8 6 4 2 1 3

4. Raul Courroux 49 48 57 57 44 35 56 51 0 397.42
7 8 6 4 2 1 3 5

5. Dino Cardillo 45 36 51 55 58 S3 34 7 0 339.00
6 4 2 1 3 5 7 8

6. ClaudioBattistini 55 60 61 45 5 0 0 0 0 226.00
1 3 5 7 8 6 4 2

7. Marco Viola 54 3 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 87.00
3 5 7 8 6 4 2 1

8. AlessandroPaletta 0 0 0 0 0O 0 o 0 0.00
8 6 4 2 1 3 5 7

Powered by SpyTech Race Manager http: //www.spytech.cz



